

THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 1ST COURT, SADAR,
COOCH BEHAR (NDPS).

NDPS Case No. 57/23

State

Vs

Parshuram Biswas & Anr.

u/s 20(b)(ii)(B)/29 of NDPS Act

Present : Mr. Nayyar Azam Khan,
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).

Order No. 01 dt. 16.11.23

Supplementary case record is received from G.R.O. Mathabhanga Police Court which includes order sheets, Written complaint dt. 19.10.23 in two pages duly forwarded by O.C. Ghoskadanga P.S. Cooch Behar, formal FIR dt. 19.10.23, F.I.R. in four pages dt. 19.10.23, seizure list dt. 19.10.23, two Arrest-cum-Inspection memos both dt. 19.10.23, seven carbon copy lables all dt. 19.10.23, medical check-up documents of the accused persons, accused forwarding reports, accused challan dt. 20.10.23 and prayers addressed to Ld ACJM, Mathabhanga. Let the case be registered as NDPS Case and the said supplementary case record be tagged with the instant record. Today two accused persons namely Parshuram Biswas and Mahadev Sarkar are produced before this court. Let the accused persons be now taken into custody and be remanded back to J.C. till the next date fixed in this case. Issue intermediate custody warrant at once. One report of the I.O. with photocopy of inventory certificate is found filed today. Let it be kept with the instant record.

Two bail petitions are found filed today in respect of the respective accused persons in custody along with separate Vokatnamas. As the CD is not available today, let the instant bail petitions be kept for hearing on the next date. State to come ready with the CD on the next date.

To 20.11.23 for production and hearing of the bail petitions.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).**

Sd/-

**Addl. Sess. Judge, 1st Court
Cooch Behar (NDPS).**