

**NDPS – 57/23**

J.O. Code : WB01302

**Order No. 03 dt. 22.11.23**

Record is put up today as one petition is filed on behalf of the I.O. of this case praying for sending the inventory sample of the seized drug for its chemical examination to FSL. The said prayer is considered and allowed.

To date (20.12.23) for production/appearance, if on bail and I.O.'s report

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Cooch Behar (NDPS).