

NDPS Case No- 57/2023

Order No. 04 dt. 20.12.23

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O's report.

Both the accused persons namely Parshuram Biswas @ Pashuram Biswas and Mahadeb Sarkar are present today by filing hazira.

No report in final form has yet been received from the I.O of this case. Hence the case is adjourned.

To 20-02-2024 for appearance and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).