

NDPS Case No. 57/2023

J.O. Code : WB01302

Order No. 05 dt. 20.02.24

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O's report.

Both the accused persons on court bail namely Parsuram Biswas and Mahabed Sarkar are absent by petition and praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

One petition is filed on behalf of the accused Mahabeb Sarkar for returning the seized mobile phones which is dismissed being not pressed by the Ld. Advocate of the accused Mahadeb Sarkar.

No report in final form has yet been received from the I.O of this case.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To 24-04-2024 for appearance and I.O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Cooch Behar (NDPS).