

Order No. 11

Dt. 01.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and copy supply.

Out of two accused persons on court bail accused Parshuram Biswas is present by filing hazira remaining accused Mahadev Sarkar is not present by filing absent petition which is considered and allowed for the last chance.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accuseds are present.

Copy could not supplied as one of the accused is not present.

Fix 15.09.2025 for appearance and supply of copies.

Registered Surety is directed to produce the accused persons on the date fixed i.d W.A will be issued against them.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS,
Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, NDPS
Cooch Behar.